DESIGMERS Designers Fountain
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ARCAS 72" INTEGRATED LED SELECTABLE
CCT & RGB OUTDOOR CEILING FAN

The Arcas collection of remote-controlled ceiling fans from Designers Fountain is wet-rated for outdoor use. These modern
fans feature 6-speed DC motors that produce a max airflow of 7,139 CFMs. Each of the 3 blades are made from durable ABS
to withstand the elements. The integrated LED light kit will not only save you money, but it also provides 5 CCT selections
(2700K, 3000K, 35000K, 4000K, and 5000K) and 7 RGB color selections (red, orange, yellow, green, blue, indigo, and
purple). Arcas is recommended for areas of 600 square feet or less, and should be hardwired to an in-ceiling power source

of 120V. Installation is a breeze with the included instructions and mounting/wiring hardware right in the box.

e Modern matte black ceiling fan for indoor and outdoor use

e Six-speed fan with DC motor creates a max airflow of 7,139 CFM

e Integrated LED produces 850 lumens with 5 CCT and 7 RGB settings

e Included remote controls fan speed, dimming, color and CCT selection, and many more features
e LED supports 7 RGB settings: red, orange, yellow, green, blue, indigo, and purple
e Choose from 5 CCT settings: 2700K, 3000K, 3500K, 4000K, and 5000K

e The 3 ABS blades are built to withstand the elements

e Recommended for an area of 600 sq. ft. or less

e Accommodates a sloped ceiling of up to 13 degrees

e Wet rated for outdoor installation

e Hardwire to a 120-Volt in-ceiling power source

e Easy-to-follow installation instructions, mounting hardware, and wiring hardware included in the box

e Limited warranties for the following durations: 10 years for the fan, 30,000 hours for the LED light kit, and 1 year for
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Arcas 72" Integrated LED Selectable CCT & RGB

Outdoor Ceiling Fan

Fixture Height (in)
Canopy Width (in)
Canopy Depth (in)
Canopy Height (in)
Net Weight (Ib)

No Accessories Included

Dampness Rating

Warranty

Electrical Certification

14.3"
5.9"
5.9"
2.4"

19.8 Ibs

Matte Black

Light Source
Wattage
Voltage
Dimming

Led Cri

Led Life Hours
Lumens
Efficacy

Cct

Rgb Color

Shade Material

Designers Fountain
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Integrated LED
20

120

Yes

90+

30,000

850

42.5

Selectable 5CCT
Selectable 7 RGB

Glass

Wet
Limited 10-year
CETLus




