

## ARCAS 72" INTEGRATED LED SELECTABLE CCT & RGB OUTDOOR CEILING FAN

## **FR-ARC72RGB-MB**

The Arcas collection of remote-controlled ceiling fans from Designers Fountain is wet-rated for outdoor use. These modern fans feature 6-speed DC motors that produce a max airflow of 7,139 CFMs. Each of the 3 blades are made from durable ABS to withstand the elements. The integrated LED light kit will not only save you money, but it also provides 5 CCT selections (2700K, 3000K, 35000K, 4000K, and 5000K) and 7 RGB color selections (red, orange, yellow, green, blue, indigo, and purple). Arcas is recommended for areas of 600 square feet or less, and should be hardwired to an in-ceiling power source of 120V. Installation is a breeze with the included instructions and mounting/wiring hardware right in the box.

- Modern matte black ceiling fan for indoor and outdoor use
- Six-speed fan with DC motor creates a max airflow of 7,139 CFM
- Integrated LED produces 850 lumens with 5 CCT and 7 RGB settings
- Included remote controls fan speed, dimming, color and CCT selection, and many more features
- LED supports 7 RGB settings: red, orange, yellow, green, blue, indigo, and purple
- Choose from 5 CCT settings: 2700K, 3000K, 3500K, 4000K, and 5000K
- The 3 ABS blades are built to withstand the elements
- Recommended for an area of 600 sq. ft. or less
- Accommodates a sloped ceiling of up to 13 degrees
- Wet rated for outdoor installation
- Hardwire to a 120-Volt in-ceiling power source
- Easy-to-follow installation instructions, mounting hardware, and wiring hardware included in the box
- Limited warranties for the following durations: 10 years for the fan, 30,000 hours for the LED light kit, and 1 year for



all other fan components

STYLE		FINISH	
Arcas 72" Integrated LED Selectable CCT & RGB Outdoor Ceiling Fan		Matte Black	
DIMENSIONS		LAMPING	
Fixture Height (in)	14.3"	Light Source	Integrated LED
Canopy Width (in)	5.9"	Wattage	20
Canopy Depth (in)	5.9"	Voltage	120
Canopy Height (in)	2.4"	Dimming	Yes
Net Weight (lb)	19.8 lbs	Led Cri	90+
		Led Life Hours	30,000
		Lumens	850
		Efficacy	42.5
		Cct	Selectable 5CCT
		Rgb Color	Selectable 7 RGB
ACCESSORIES		SHADE	
No Accessories Included		Shade Material	Glass
OTHER			
Dampness Rating			Wet

Warranty

**Electrical Certification** 

Wet Limited 10-year cETLus